

Innovative Restorations Service Agreement

Thank you for choosing Innovative Restorations Inc. This service Agreement outlines potential factors that may impact project expectations, based on the complexities encountered. It is important to be prepared for time delays and additional costs associated with a project, based on a variety of factors.

The following are possible factors that may affect a project (not inclusive):

- Given the vast array of part combinations, it is impossible for Innovative Restorations to
 guarantee with absolute certainty the compatibility of all products prior to assembly.
 Manufacturer updates and external variables may lead to functional and fitting challenges. Our
 team at Innovative Restorations works to mitigate these issues diligently; however, unforeseen
 factors may occasionally arise.
- Addressing compatibility, fitment, and functional issues can be a time-intensive process. Any
 extra labor hours, shipping/handling fees, replacement parts, and miscellaneous expenses
 incurred will be the sole responsibility of the customer. Innovative Restorations does not bear the
 costs associated with resolving issues related to the components chosen for the project.
- Innovative Restorations does not work off of strict timelines due to the nature of the restoration process. Nevertheless, please be prepared for possible delays, additional expenses, or unforeseen challenges. Your patience is valued, and we commit to keeping you promptly informed in case of any delays.

Insurance on the vehicle while in the possession of Innovative Restorations Inc. is the responsibility of the vehicle owner.

We enjoy working with each of our customer's on their unique project builds as it is truly a rewarding experience. We appreciate your business and strive to exceed your expectations.

Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	